

COMPANIES (APPOINTMENT OF TAKEOVERS AND MERGERS PANEL) (JERSEY) ORDER 2009

Made 17th June 2009
Coming into force 1st July 2009

THE MINISTER FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, in pursuance of Article 2 of the Companies (Takeovers and Mergers Panel) (Jersey) Law 2009¹, orders as follows –

1 Appointment of the Takeovers and Mergers Panel

The body in the United Kingdom known as the Panel on Takeovers and Mergers referred to in the Companies Act 2006 (c.46) of the United Kingdom is appointed to have the functions set out in Articles 3 to 20 of the Companies (Takeovers and Mergers Panel) (Jersey) Law 2009.

2 Citation and commencement

This Order may be cited as the Companies (Appointment of Takeovers and Mergers Panel) (Jersey) Order 2009 and shall come into force on 1st July 2009.

SENATOR A.J.H. MACLEAN

Minister for Economic Development

Companies (Appointment of Takeovers	and Mergers Panel)
	(Jersey) Order 2009

L.1/2009

Endnotes